■Dimensions
162
NOISE SUPPRESSOR
CPCN Ceramic Resistors
■Construction
■Ratings
■Type Designation
　Example
No coating
■Features
・ Excellent noise prevention of engine ignition circuit system.
・ High reliability against disconnection.
・ Products meet EU-RoHS requirements.
■Reference Standards
　IEC 60115-1
　JIS C 5201-1
① ② ③
Lc
DL
①　Resistive body
②　Inner electrode
③　Electrode cap
Rated voltage＝   Power Rating×Resistance value or Max. working voltage, whichever is lower.√‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾Hig
h V
olt
age
 Ty
pe
Re
sis
tor
s
EU
RoHS
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the substance specified
by EU-RoHS.
Type
Dimensions（mm）
Cap Material Weight（g）
（1000pcs）L Lc D
CPCN1/2 10.7±0.5   5.4Min.   3.5±0.1
Fe（Ni/Cu plating）
  330
CPCN1 16.0±0.6   9.6Min.
4.75±0.3
  810
CPCN2N
18.3±0.6
11.5Min.
  920
CPCN2NS SUS304   920
CPCN3 10.0Min.   7.2±0.3 Fe（Sn/Cu plating） 2350
CPCN 2N 502S M
Product
Code
CPCN
Power Rating
Symbol
1/2:0.5W
　　  1:1.0W
　  2N:1.5W
　　  3:2.0W
Nominal
Resistance
3 digits
Cap Material
Symbol

■Construction
■Ratings
■Type Designation
　Example
No coating
■Features
・ Excellent noise prevention of engine ignition circuit system.
・ High reliability against disconnection.
・ Products meet EU-RoHS requirements.
■Reference Standards
　IEC 60115-1
　JIS C 5201-1
① ② ③
Lc
DL
①　Resistive body
②　Inner electrode
③　Electrode cap
Rated voltage＝   Power Rating×Resistance value or Max. working voltage, whichever is lower.√‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾Hig
h V
olt
age
 Ty
pe
Re
sis
tor
s
EU
RoHS
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the substance specified
by EU-RoHS.
Type
Dimensions（mm）
Cap Material Weight（g）
（1000pcs）L Lc D
CPCN1/2 10.7±0.5   5.4Min.   3.5±0.1
Fe（Ni/Cu plating）
  330
CPCN1 16.0±0.6   9.6Min.
4.75±0.3
  810
CPCN2N
18.3±0.6
11.5Min.
  920
CPCN2NS SUS304   920
CPCN3 10.0Min.   7.2±0.3 Fe（Sn/Cu plating） 2350
CPCN 2N 502S M
Product
Code
CPCN
Power Rating
Symbol
1/2:0.5W
　　  1:1.0W
　  2N:1.5W
　　  3:2.0W
Nominal
Resistance
3 digits
Cap Material
Symbol